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Yiolation Letter 

E-MAILREGD AD /2634/2023 
Government of India 

7- Ministry of Mines 
371 T1 

Indian Bureau of Mines IT A.1hrt5iV 
HTR TTa 

Office of Regional Controller of Mines 

Karmayogi Bhavan, 4"h Floor, Block-2, Sector 10A, 

Gandhinagar, Gujarat-382010 UnEAU 

FT-10A TA, TTRIG, 382010 ON IH TH JO8 

Tel-079 29750358 /29750359; Aa/ E-mail: ro.gandhinagar@ibm.gov.in 
fTh 04.1.2023 515 HRUT File No- PORB/LST-048 Mine Code: 38GUJ08001 ID 

Email-mines@nima.co.in Owner/Agent/Manager/Mining Engineer 
o: Owner/Agent/Manager/Mining Engineer, 

To: 

M/s Saurashtra Chenmicals, Division of Nina Limited, 
Nima House, Ashram Road, 

Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380009, 

Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your Dharampur Kajawadri Limestone Mine over an area of 77.85.54 ha located near Villages- Dharampur Tehsil & Distnct-
Porbandar, in Gujarat. 

fa Sub: 

HRE Sir, 
The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 (MCDR, 2017) were found violated in vour above mine during the MCDR inspection made by the undersigned on 17.11.2022 AN in the presence of DK Singh, Mine Manager. RULE 

NO 
11(1) 

NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED 
The mining operations were not being carried out as proposed in approved Modified & Review of Mining Plan vide 
684(4) (1) MP-324/2020-21-RaHTYGNR Dated 23.3.2021. 
Exploration-It was proposed to drill 28 number of DTH borehole, total meters 219.3m as eamarked in plate No.3 but during inspection no such exploratory borehole observed & reported to this office. 

Exploitation-It was proposed to work for direction of advancement of faces and position of etry ramp as eamarked in page 45-46 and plate no4A but actual workings has not been camied out as proposed. 
2. n this connection, it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR 2017. 

3. Mining operations can be suspended as per ule 11(2) in case of non-compliance of rule 11(1), as these nules ensures sy stematic scientific and responsible mining and/or state Govermment may be informed to take actions as per competent directives 4. This letter has been issued with the approval of Regional Controller of Mines. 5. You are advised to recify the above violation imnmediately and intiinate the compliance posidon to this office, within 45 days from date of issue of this letter. 

AaC Yours faithfully, 

37 IH ATTDy.Controller of Mines 

1 uT faua (3a), HTTAIU ara qU, 374YTI (z0.udaipur@ibm.gov.in) 2 

37 1 PR Dy.Controller of Mines 
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